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BIRMINGHAM	
  POPULATION	
  CHANGE	
  BY	
  AGE	
  BAND	
  2012	
  –	
  2031	
  (PERCENTAGE)	
  

	
  

Age	
  
Band	
  

Population	
  
2012	
  

Percentage	
  of	
  
Population	
  2012	
  

Population	
  
2031	
  

Percentage	
  of	
  
Population	
  2031	
  

Increase	
  2012	
  
-­‐	
  31	
  

0	
  –	
  14	
   232,700	
   21.44%	
   256,300	
   20.85%	
   10.14%	
  

15	
  –	
  29	
   263,300	
   24.26%	
   283,800	
   23.09%	
   7.78%	
  

30	
  -­‐	
  44	
   223,100	
   20.55%	
   247,100	
   20.10%	
   10.76%	
  

45	
  –	
  59	
   179,800	
   16.56%	
   192,900	
   15.69%	
   7.29%	
  

60	
  -­‐	
  74	
   117,400	
   10.82%	
   155,800	
   12.67%	
   32.7%	
  

Over	
  74	
   69,100	
   6.36%	
   93,600	
   7.61%	
   35.46%	
  

Total	
   1,085,400	
   100%	
   1,229,200	
   100%	
   13.2%	
  

	
  

Source	
  :	
  ONS	
  2013	
  Mid-­‐year	
  estimates	
  and	
  2012-­‐based	
  population	
  projections.	
  

	
  

	
  


