BIRMINGHAM POPULATION CHANGE BY AGE BAND 2012 – 2031 (PERCENTAGE)

Age	Population	Percentage of	Population	Percentage of	Increase 2012
Band	2012	Population 2012	2031	Population 2031	- 31
0 – 14	232,700	21.44%	256,300	20.85%	10.14%
15 – 29	263,300	24.26%	283,800	23.09%	7.78%
30 - 44	223,100	20.55%	247,100	20.10%	10.76%
45 – 59	179,800	16.56%	192,900	15.69%	7.29%
60 - 74	117,400	10.82%	155,800	12.67%	32.7%
Over 74	69,100	6.36%	93,600	7.61%	35.46%
Total	1,085,400	100%	1,229,200	100%	13.2%

Source: ONS 2013 Mid-year estimates and 2012-based population projections.